
Model No. 040-1593-6

INSTRUCTION 
MANUAL 

WARNING:
Read carefully and understand all ASSEMBLY AND OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS
before operating. Failure to follow the safety rules and other basic safety 
precautions may result in serious personal injury.

HEAVY-DUTY 
HITCH-MOUNT BASKET

model no. 040-1190-4
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① M12 x 80 Bolt  
    1 pc

② M8 x 80 Bolt  
    4 pcs

③ M8 x 60 Bolt  
    4 pcs

④ M8 x 15 Bolt  
    4 pcs

⑤ Washer  
    26 pcs

⑥ Lock Nut     
    13 pcs

⑦ Locating pin 
    1 pc

⑨ Folding tube Cross bar
 2 pcs

⑧ Main tube  Cargo Carrier Basket⑩
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   Assemble the basket with 4 M8 x 60 bolts (③), 8 washers, and 4 lock nuts.1

model no. 040-1190-4

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

Item Description  
Basket Size  

Load Capacity   
Hitch Size   

59 x 17 11/16 x 5 11/16" (150 x 45 x 14.5 cm) 
500 lb (226 kg)
2" (5 cm)  standard



Attach the main tube (⑧) to the underside of the basket with
2 M8 x 80 bolts (②), 4 washers, and 2 lock nuts. 
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Install the main tube with bracket. Secure with 
M12 X 80 bolt (①), 2 washers, and 1 lock nut. 
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Distribute load evenly. 
Do not exceed (1) hitch manufacturer's tongue weight rating.
                         (2) vehicle manufacturer's rear load limit. 
                         (3) 500 lb (226 kg) total cargo.
Do not transport people or animals on the carrier.
Do not allow cargo to block taillights/vehicle safety equipment.
Securely strap all cargo to the carrier and check frequently during travel.
Do not carry loads that are wider than the carrier platform.
Carrier hitch pins and cotter pins must be secured before each use.
Be certain to secure all items to the carrier.
Do not transport flammable/combustible items on the carrier. 

CAUTION:
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5 Secure folding receiver tube to main tube bracket with pivot bolt and pin. 
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4 Place the cross bars on the underside of the basket with 4 M8x15 bolts (④), 
2 M8x80 bolts (②), 12 washers and 6 lock nuts. 
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EXCLUSIONS
The warranty will not apply if the product is modified, damaged or 
misused. Any and all implicit warranties, including any implied 
warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, 
shall not exceed in duration the term of limited warranty. In no 
event shall the manufacturer or the distributor be liable for 
incidental or consequential damages

This MotoMaster product carries a one (1) year warranty against defects in workmanship and materials. At 
its discretion, MotoMaster Canada agrees to have any defective part(s) repaired or replaced free of charge, 
within the stated warranty period, when returned by the original purchaser with proof of purchase. This 
product is not guaranteed against wear or breakage due to misuse and/or abuse. 

MADE IN CHINA

IMPORTED BY MOTOMASTER CANADA 
TORONTO, CANADA M4S 2B8





MODE
D’EMPLOI

AVERTISSEMENT :
Veuillez lire et bien comprendre toutes les INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE 
ET D'UTILISATION avant d'utiliser le produit. Le non-respect des règles de 
sécurité et autres précautions de base peut entraîner des blessures graves. 

PANIER POUR ATTELAGE
DE SERVICE INTENSIF

N° de modèle : 040-1593-6
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1 Assemblez le panier au moyen des 4 boulons M8 x 60 (③), 
de 8 rondelles et de 4 contre-écrous.

① Boulon M12 x 80  
    1 pièce

② Boulon M8 x 80
     4 pièces

③ Boulon M8 x 60
     4 pièces

④ Boulon M8 x 15
   4 pièces

⑤ Rondelle
    26 pièces

⑥ Contre-écrou  
    13 pièces

⑦ Goupille de positionnement
    1 pièce

⑨ Tube pliant Barre stabilisatrice
2 pièces

⑧ Tube principal  Panier d’attelage⑩
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n° de modèle : 040-1593-6model no. 040-1190-4

SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES 
Article  
Dimensions du panier   

Capacité de charge    
Dimensions de l’attelage 

Description   
59 x 17 11/16 x 5 11/16 po (150 x 45 x 14,5 cm) 
500 lb (226 kg)
2 po (5 cm) standard



2 Fixez le tube principal (⑧) sous le panier au moyen de 2 boulons
M8 x 80 (②), 4 rondelles et 2 contre-écrous.
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Installer le tube principal avec support au moyen du boulon 
M12 x 80 (①), de 2 rondelles et de 1 contre-écrou. 
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ATTENTION :
Répartissez la charge uniformément.
Ne dépassez pas
                      (1) la cote de poids de la flèche d’attelage déterminée
                           par le fabricant.
                      (2) la capacité de charge maximale de l’arrière du véhicule
                           déterminée par le fabricant. 
                      (3) la charge maximale du porte-bagages de 500 lb (226 kg).
Ne transportez pas de personnes ou d’animaux dans le porte-bagages.
N’installez pas le porte-bagages de manière à ce qu’il bloque les feux 
arrière ou l’équipement de sécurité du véhicule.  
Sécurisez fermement le chargement du porte-bagages à l’aide de 
sangles et vérifiez fréquemment le chargement pendant le déplacement.  
Ne transportez pas des charges qui sont plus larges que la plateforme du
porte-bagages.      
Les axes de charnière et les goupilles fendues du porte-bagages doivent 
être fixées avant chaque utilisation.   
Assurez-vous de bien fixer tous les accessoires au porte-bagages.  
Ne transportez ni articles inflammables ni combustibles dans le        
porte-bagages.       
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4 Fixez les barres stabilisatrices sous le panier au moyen des 4 boulons 
M8 x 15 (④), de 2 boulons M8 x 80 (②), de 12 rondelles et de 6 contre-écrous.

5 Fixez le tube receveur pliant au tube principal avec le boulon de pivot.
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EXCLUSIONS
La garantie ne s’appliquera pas si l’article est modifié, endommagé 
ou mal utilisé. Toute garantie implicite, y compris toute garantie 
implicite de qualité marchande ou d’adéquation à un usage particulier, 
ne doit pas avoir une durée dépassant la durée de la garantie limitée. 
En aucun cas, le fabricant ou le revendeur ne pourra être tenu 
responsable des dommages accessoires ou indirects.

Ce produit MotoMaster comprend une garantie d’un (1) an contre les défauts de fabrication et de matériaux. 
Motomaster Canada consent, à sa discrétion, à réparer ou remplacer gratuitement toute pièce défectueuse 
lorsque celle-ci est retournée avec la preuve d’achat par l’acheteur original, au cours de la période de 
garantie convenue. Ce produit n’est pas garanti contre l’usure ou le bris causés par un usage abusif ou 
inapproprié.

FABRIQUÉ EN CHINE

IMPORTÉ PAR MOTOMASTER CANADA 
TORONTO, CANADA 
M4S 2B8




